## 26.05.2022: xəbər

## Students improve practical knowledge of programming

On May 13, 2022, Khazar University and "Coders Azerbaijan" hosted the final event of a two-month programming project for students.

Students were selected for the project through an exam. 25 students who successfully passed the exam improved their practical skills in programming within 2 months. 20 out of 25 students completed the training program, 10 of them submitted their final project. The project of six students was highly appreciated by experts.

Students who successfully completed the program were awarded a certificate and the winners of the first 3 places were awarded cash prizes by "Coders Azerbaijan". The event was attended by Khazar University Rector Associate Professor Irada Khalilova, Dean of the Faculty of Science and Engineering Dr.Fakhranda Alimardanova, and Computer Science Department Lecturer Behnam Kiani. At the end, Associate Professor Irada Khalilova congratulated the students and winners who successfully completed the program, and stressed the need for students to continue such projects. Coders Azerbaijan thanked Khazar University for its cooperation and presented the company's gift.

## Tələbələr programlaşdırma üzrə praktik biliklərini təkmilləşdirmişlər

2022-ci il mayın 13-də may Xəzər Universiteti və "Coders Azerbaijan" şirkətinin əməkdaşlığı çərçivəsində tələbələr üçün proqramlaşdırma üzrə iki aylıq layihənin yekun tədbiri keçirilmişdir.

Layihəyə tələbələr imtahan yolu ilə seçilmişdi. İmtahandan uğurla keçmiş 25 tələbə 2 ay ərzində proqramlaşdırma üzrə praktiki bliklərini təkmilləşdirmişdir. 25 tələbədən 20-si təlim proqramını bitirmiş, onlardan 10-u yekun layihəsini təqdim etmişdir. Altı tələbənin layihəsi ekspertlər tərəfindən yüksək qiymətləndirilmişdir. Proqramı uğurla tamamlamış tələbələrə sertifikatı və ilk 3 yerin qaliblərinə isə "Coders Azerbaijan" şirkəti tərəfindən pul mükafatı verilmişdir.

Tədbirdə Xəzər Universitetinin rektoru dosent İradə Xəlilova, Təbiət elmləri və mühəndislik fakültəsinin dekanı Dr. Fəxrəndə Əlimərdanova, Kompüter elmləri departamentinin müəllimi Behnam Kiani iştirak etmişlər.

Sonda dosent İradə Xəlilova proqramı uğurla tamamlamış tələbələri və qalibləri təbrik etmiş, tələbələr üçün bu tip layihələrin davamlı olmasının zəruriliyini

vurğulamışdır. "Coders Azerbaijan" Xəzər Universitetinə əməkdaşlığa görə təşəkkürünü bildirmiş və şirkətin hədiyyəsini təqdim etmişdir.















